Northern Tasmania Eightball Association www.nteba.com.au

WWW.nteba.com.au
PLAYERS Registration Form - August 2021

To be completed (in full) in BLOCK LETTERS, by the Player, <u>PRIOR</u> to <u>FIRST GAME</u>
Player engages in and returned to the Secretary
secretary@nteba.com.au

HOTEL / CLUB:	•
TEAM NAME:	DIVISION:

Players Name, Signature & Address:	Players Phone & Email
CAPT NAME:	
Addraga	Phone:
Address	Business hours
P/Code	Mobile:
Players	
Signature	Email:
Please Tick if Agree to Conditions Office Use Only ~Reg #	
V/CAPT NAME:	
	Phone:
Address	Business hours
	Mobile:
Players	
Signature.	Email:
Please Tick if Agree to Conditions Office Use Only ~Reg #	
Name	
	Phone: After hours
Address	Province Large
	Business hours
	Mobile:
Players	
Signature	Email:
Please Tick if Agree to Conditions Office Use Only ~Reg #	
Name	
	Phone: After hours
Address	Province Large
	Business hours
	Mobile:
Players	
Signature	Email:
Please Tick if Agree to Conditions Office Use Only ~Reg #	
Name	
	Phone: After hours
Address	Paralle and Land
	Business hours
P/Code	Mobile:
Players	
Signature	Email:
Please Tick if Agree to Conditions Office Use Only ~Reg #	
Office Ose Only "Neg #	

Northern Tasmania Eightball Association www.nteba.com.au

www.nteba.com.au PLAYERS Registration Form - August 2021

To be completed (in full) in BLOCK LETTERS, by the Player, <u>PRIOR</u> to <u>FIRST GAME</u>
Player engages in and returned to the Secretary
secretary@nteba.com.au

HOTEL / CLUB:	
TEAM NAME:	DIVISION:

Players Name, Signature & Address:	Players Phone & Email
Name	
Address	Phone:
	Business hours
P/Code	Mobile:
F/Code	Wionie.
Players	
Signature	Email:
Office Use Only ~Reg #	
Name	NI
Address	Phone:
	Business hours
P/Code	Mobile:
Players	Email:
Signature	Email:
Office Use Only ~Reg #	
Name	Phone: After hours
Address	Phone
	Business hours
P/Code	Mobile:
Players Signature	Email:
Please Tick if Agree to Conditions	Bildi.
Office Use Only ~Reg #	
Name	Phone: After hours
Address	Their hours
	Business hours
P/Code	Mobile:
NI	
Players Signature	Email:
Please Tick if Agree to Conditions	
Office Use Only ~Reg #	
Name	Phone: After hours
Address	
	Business hours
P/Code	Mobile:
Players	
Signature	Email:
Please Tick if Agree to Conditions	
Office Use Only ~Reg #	

Northern Tasmania Eightball Association

www.nteba.com.au
Terms of Conditions of play in the NTEBA

Video / Photo Consent

I understand that by participating / signing the NTEBA Player Registration Form for the August 2021 Roster my photo / video may be taken during that time and posted on the official NTEBA Facebook page, official NTEBA web site and used by a third party for the purpose promotion/ streaming / record keeping to the YouTube Channel (Cue Sports Tas) and along with the photo / video I may be also posted or tagged in photos / videos.

"By signing this document I acknowledge the following":

- 1. All official information collected by the NTEBA will be retained by the NTEBA until I request its removal.
- 2. That all personal information collected by the NTEBA will be handled in accordance with NTEBA privacy policies, or best practice procedures in their absence.
- 3. I give permission for photographs / videos of myself prior to the signing of this new registration can be used by the NTEBA.
- 4. I understand the NTEBA may use my
- my name; nick name; representative hotel / club; stats; and other material in the promotion of myself or the game of 8Ball in promotional and marketing materials of NTEBA events.

I acknowledge that the Northern Tasmanian Eightball Association have a Constitution and By-Laws in place and by signing the Player Registration Form I abide by those.

COVID-19

I understand that by participating / signing the NTEBA Player Registration Form for the August 2021 Roster that I am bound by the conditions of –

- 1. Northern Tasmanian Eightball Association
- 2. Eightball Tasmania
- 3. Hotels / Clubs in the NTEBA Association

I understand that the conditions / restrictions may change from time to time and adhere to all changes / directions that may be given by the 3 bodies above.

I understand if any of the above are contacted by the Tasmanian Government (Health Department or Sport and Recreation) if there is an outbreak of the COVID-19 in the community that my registration form and details may be passed on to them so they can conduct contact tracing from my details supplied and the departments may contact me direct.

Fees

I understand that by participating / signing the NTEBA Player Registration Form for the August 2021 Roster that I am bound by the conditions of –

- 1. Northern Tasmanian Eightball Association
- 2. Eightball Tasmania
- 3. Hotels / Clubs in the NTEBA Association

I understand that the conditions / restrictions may change from time to time and adhere to all changes / directions that may be given by the 3 bodies above.

I understand that there is a fee of \$25 per night / per team and if the team I represent is more than one week behind the team will receive an (8/0 Loss – Forfeit)